01-04-1999

Attorney Docket No. 18590-003400

FORM PTO 1595					
1 1 () (1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1	neet U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office				
	ne attached original documents or copy thereof				
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
John Williams and Karine Lavrador	Name: CombiChem, Inc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No.	Internal Address				
	Street Address: 90:50 Camino Santa Fe				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: San Diego State: California ZIP: 92121				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional names and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
C Other:	; 5 ; 5				
Execution Date: November 12, 1998	0287				
Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	Recution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No(s): 09/165,505	B. Patent No(s):				
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes ⊠ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved 1				
Name: Karen B. Dow	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41);\$40.00				
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor	☐ Enclosed				
San Francisco, California 94111-3834 Phone (650) 326-2400	☐ Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during				
Fax (650) 326-2422	the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment to deposit account.				
	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
original document.	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the				
	<i>q</i> - U				
Karen B. Dow, Esq. Name of Person Signing Karen B. Dow, Esq. Signature Signature Date					
Atty Reg. No. 29,684 Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments and document				
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to					
Asst. Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments					
Washington, D.C. 20231					

PATENT REEL: 9668 FRAME: 0790

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, John Williams of 12066 Cassini Court, San Diego, CA 92121, and Karine Lavrador of 7560 Charmant Drive #1516, San Diego, CA 92122, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invent	ion: DOPAMINE R	ECEPTOR ANTAGON	ISTS	
Filing date: Oct	ober 2, 1998	Application No.:	09/1165,505	; and
California 92121,	hereinafter referred to a	laware corporation, locate as "Assignee," is desirous and Registrations which n	of acquiring an interest i	in the invention
Assignors have assinvention and appliand in and to any l States and all coun Paris Convention. and assigns as fully not been made, for	signed, and by these president and to all foreign Letters Patent and Regist tries throughout the world The right, title and interfy and exclusively as it works the full term of any Let ewal, continuation in which it is a significant to the significant tries.	onsideration, receipt of whitesents do assign to Assigne counterparts (including patrations which may hereafld, and to claim the prioritiest is to be held and enjoyed by the patration of the patration of the patratic pa	e all right, title and interestent, utility model and inditer be granted on the same y from the application as ped by Assignee and Assignification by Assigners had ons which may be granted	est in and to the dustrial designs) he in the United provided by the nee's successors this assignment of thereon, or of
(a) cooperate with invention and any including patent ap may request to obt and all countries,	Assignee in the prosect improvements, (b) explications and instrumentain or maintain Letters P and to vest title thereto in	hat they will, without charge cution of U.S. Patent applied to the cute, verify, acknowled ats of transfer and (c) performed and Registrations for in Assignee, or Assignee'	ications and foreign cour ge and deliver all such orm such other acts as As r the invertion and impro s successors and assigns.	nterparts on the further papers, signee lawfully evements in any
			7 . –	
Date: 11/12	./98		John Williams	1884 de la companya d
STATE OF	CAL FLEW A			
COUNTY OF	CALFURN SANDIAY			
On /2 Nov of the officer), per satisfactory evider acknowledged to n	sonally appeared John Wance) to be the person(state that he/she/they executure(s) on the instrument	Villiams, personally known whose name(s) is/are so uted the same in his/her/that the person(s), or the ending the person(s).	n to me (or proved to me ubscribed to the within their authorized capacity(in tity upon behalf of whice	instrument and ss), and that by
WITNESS my har	nd and official seal.	· A	ROPETTE ANDERS	ON 最
Signature /	hont [(Seal)		žono

PATENT REEL: 9668 FRAME: 0791

Date: 11 12 19 52 Karine Lavrador
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN DEGO
On 12 Nov (1988), before me, Publish E Amos (Substance) (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared Karine Lavrador, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that ke/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ios), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, execute the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. OFFICIAL SEAL ROBERT E. ANDERSON
Signature (Seal) NO. A. PUBLIC CALLEGRALA SECTION OF S
Date: 12 NJV 98

2

PATENT REEL: 9668 FRAME: 0792